A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A TWO-YEAR SOFTWARE SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH FLOCK SAFETY SYSTEMS FOR LICENSE PLATE READER CAMERA SOFTWARE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1:

The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a two-year software services agreement with Flock Safety Systems for license plate reader software in an amount not to exceed \$30,000 in the first year, and a total not to exceed \$60,000 for the contract term.

SECTION 2:

The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3:

771	•	D	1	1 11	, 1 CC ,	. 1.	, 1 C	1	C	
	119	Res	ดไมโกก	shall	take effect	immedi	ately tror	ท ลทส	after its	nassage

this day of,	by the City Council of the City of Carrollton, Texas
ATTEST:	By:Steve Babick, Mayor
Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Meredith A. Ladd, City Attorney	Roberto Arredondo, Chief of Police